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COMMODORE’S CORNER  

 

GENERAL MEETING:  The General Meeting will be held on 
March 21.  

 

PCC did not have a February meeting even though several 
board members as well as some newcomers managed to brave 
the weather, 

 

There have been several issues with PCC members renting the 
club and not following the proper rules for renting. 

Please read and follow the "Rules for Renting" and the "Rental 
Application" which are both available on PCC's website. 

 

We are also missing several coolers and will need them for up-
coming events such as the open House. 

If anyone has borrowed them, please return them. 
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Canews Submissions 

We welcome and invite trip reports, 
articles, information about upcoming 
trips and releases, opinions, reflec-
tions, poems, photos, ads for classi-
fied section, or anything else you’d 
like to see in the Canews. This is 
your newsletter. Please note however 
that the Canews Editor reserves the 
right to edit all articles submitted for 
clarity, length, or appropriateness. 
Please submit articles via email to 
CaNews@PhilaCanoe.org . Please 
put “Canews” in the subject line. 

 

 

Deadline 

The deadline for all submissions is 
the Board meeting (the first Monday 
of the month). All late submissions 
will be placed in the FOLLOWING 
month’s Canews. Please be aware 
for time-sensitive items. 

 

__________________________ 

 

Non-discrimination Policy 

From Philadelphia Canoe Club Con-
stitution and Bylaws: 

The Philadelphia Canoe Club, is 
committed to full compliance with 
the Philadelphia Fair Practices Ordi-
nance regarding non-discrimination. 
Suspected violations of this ordi-
nance should be reported to the 
Commodore or other officer of the 
club. A current copy of the Philadel-
phia Fair Practices Ordinance shall 
be posted on the club bulletin board 
at all times. 

Upcoming Events 

 
Instruction Fair—April 17th 

 

Open House—Sunday May 15th 
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On January 4th several PCC members gathered to explore the sump pit on the club front lawn.  

The sewage pumps needed repair and one has been replaced at a cost of several thousand dol-
lars. 

This day our intrepid commodore decided to have a “hands-on” look to determine what might 
be the issue. 

Shown here donning his protective gear assisted by ?, George Evans boldly went where no one 
in his right mind should need to go. 

The issue seems to be a cracked outlet pipe leading to the sewer system. 

Additional repairs will be needed but the decision was made to wait until the weather is 
warmer as it may require excavation to expose the entire sump pit.  

George Evans 

“This job stinks” 

What lies beneath your picnic table ?. 



  February High Water 

 

February's rains and resulting snow melt caused the Wissahickon and Schuykill levels to rise 
on Feb 4th and Feb 25th, 

 

Wanda needed to be moved to higher grounds. 

 

Thanks go out to George Evans, Kris Alutius and other  unsung heros.  

 



 

 

 

6  

Spring  weather may be deceiving.  

Remember the water is still cold so dress for the conditions. 
Article by Glen Green 
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Flatwater Canoe - 
8:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

Sat May 21 

Sun May 22 

Whitewater Canoe - 
8:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

Novice - Wed June 1 

Novice - Sat June 4, 
Sun June 5 

Novice - Sat June 11, 
Sun  June 12 

Flatwater Kayak- 
8:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

Sat - June 25 

Sat - July 16 

 

Whitewater Kayak- 
8:30 AM - 4:00 PM 

Novice - Wed June 1 

Novice - Sat June 4, 
Sun June 5 

Novice - Sat June 11,         
Sun June 12 

Sun - June 26 

Sat - July 9 

Sun - July 17 

Sat - July 23 

Sun - July 24 

Intermediate - Two 
days - Sat July 23 & 
Sun July 24 

Stand-Up Pad-
dleboard - 5:30 
PM - 8:30 PM 

Thurs - June 30 

Thurs - July 7 

Thurs - July 14 

Thurs - July 28 

Sat - August 4 

Sat - August 18 

Sat - August 25 

Flat Rock White-
water Practice - 
5:30 PM to Dusk 

Wed - May 4 

Wed - May 11 

Wed - May 18 

Wed - May 25 

Wed - June 8 

Wed - June15 

Wed - June22 

Wed - June29 

Wed - July 6 

Wed - July 13 

Wed - July 20 

Wed - July 27 

Wed - Aug 3 

Wed - Aug 10 

Wed - Aug 17 

Wed - Aug 24 

Wed - Aug 31 

Wed - Sept 14 

Wed - Sept 21 

Wed - Sept 28 

Philadelphia Canoe Club 2016 Training Calender 

Please contact training director at: looielooie@yahoo.com 
for further information. 

 

Early Registration: 20% discount until April 30, 2016 



 

 

The Deadline for submissions to 
the next newsletter is Friday,  

March 11, 2016 

The Philadelphia Canoe Club 
4900 Ridge Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19128 

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED 
FIRST CLASS MAIL 

MARCH GENERAL MEETING 
Monday March 21,  2016 - 7:30 

 

 


